pricing. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto

for the year ended December 31, 2016, and the “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operation” included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016,

the unaudited consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto for the six months ended June 30, 2017, and

the “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operation” included in our

Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2017, and the “Summary Historical Financial

Data” and “Use of Proceeds” sections included in this prospectus supplement, together with the other information

included or incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2017

(In thousands, except share and per share data) Actual As Adjusted

Capitalization:

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, issued and

outstanding 388 shares of Series C 6% noncumulative perpetual preferred

stock and 954 shares of Series D, 4.5% noncumulative perpetual preferred

stock (liquidation value $10,000 per share), actual and as adjusted — —

Additional paid-in capital preferred stock $ 13,241 $ 13,241

Common stock, no par value; 20,000,000 shares authorized, 13,831,203 shares

issued and 11,300,740 shares outstanding, actual, and 17,096,509 shares

issued and 14,566,046 shares outstanding, as adjusted — —

Additional paid-in-capital common stock 120,980 158,880

Retained earnings 30,144 30,144

Accumulated other comprehensive gain (loss) (2,473 (2,473

Treasury stock, at cost, 2,530,463 shares (29,111 (29,111

Total stockholders’ equity $132,781 $ 170,681

Capital Ratios :

BCB Community Bank:

Total capital (to risk weighted assets) 10.88 13.45

Tier 1 capital (to risk weighted assets) 9.63 12.21

Tier 1 capital (to average assets) 7.65 9.55

Common equity Tier 1 Capital (to risk weighted assets) 9.63 12.21

BCB Bancorp, Inc.:

Total capital (to risk weighted assets) 10.97 13.54

Tier 1 capital (to risk weighted assets) 9.72 12.30

Tier 1 capital (to average assets) 7.72 9.62

Common equity Tier 1 Capital (to risk weighted assets) 8.51 11.09

S-16

) )

) )

(1)

% %

% %

Page 21 of 61t1702521-424b5 - none - 3.284946s

9/11/2017https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1228454/000157104917007818/t1702521-424b5...

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDENDS DECLARED

Our common stock is listed on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol “BCBP.” The following table

sets forth the high and low sales prices for our common stock as reported by the NASDAQ Global Market for the

periods indicated, as well as dividends declared per share in each of these periods.

High Low

Dividends

Declared

2017

Third Quarter (through September 7, 2017) $15.70 $13.60 $ 0.14